

BEFORE THE IOWA BOARD OF MASSAGE THERAPY

---

IN THE MATTER OF

Steven Page,  
License No. 00854

Respondent.

)  
) NO. 09-007  
)  
)  
)  
) **Agreement To Restrict Practice**  
)  
)  
)

---

**COMES NOW** the Iowa Board of Massage Therapy (Board), and Steven Page (Respondent), and on 10-13, 2010, and pursuant to Iowa Code sections 17A.10 and 272C.3(4)(2009), enter into this Agreement.

1. Respondent was issued Iowa license No. 00854 on October 28, 1996.
2. Respondent's Iowa license is active and will next expire on October 15, 2010.
3. On July 27, 2009, Respondent was charged in Cerro Gordo County with 3<sup>rd</sup> Degree Sexual Abuse, in violation of Iowa Code section 709.4(2)(c)(4).
4. Respondent was acquitted of these charges in Cerro Gordo County on February 2, 2010.
5. The Board has jurisdiction pursuant to Iowa Code chapters 152C and 272C.
6. Respondent is not currently practicing massage therapy, but wishes to resume practice with restrictions during the pendency of this case. He denies that he has violated a law or rule enforced by the Board, but agrees to the following Order to afford the Board an opportunity to complete its investigation.

**AGREEMENT**

7. The Board has probable cause to file a Statement of Charges against Respondent, but wishes to complete additional investigation.

8. Respondent hereby agrees not to practice massage therapy on minor females in the state of Iowa until the resolution of the Board's case.

9. If this case is not dismissed or the subject of a Statement of Charges by November 1, 2010, this Order shall expire, but the Board is not precluded if grounds exist to issue an order at that time.

10. Respondent acknowledges that this agreement is a public record.

11. The Board's approval of this Order shall constitute a **Formal Order** of the Board.

This Agreement to Restrict Practice is approved by the Board October 26, 2010.